Cost Proposal

Given the varied nature of the potential projects, Rincon has elected to provide the County with a fee schedule In lieu of an itemized cost proposal.

Standard Fee Schedule for Environmental Sciences and Planning Services

Professional, Technical & Support Personnel*	Hourly Rate
Principal II	\$240
Director II	\$240
Principal I	\$220
Director I	\$220
Senior Supervisor II	\$205
Supervisor I	\$195
Senior Professional II	\$175
Senior Professional I	\$160
Professional IV	\$145
Professional III	\$130
Professional II	\$115
Professional I	\$105
Associate III	\$95
Associate II	\$90
Associate I	\$82
Project Assistant	\$75
Senior GIS Specialist	\$140
GIS/CADD Specialist II	\$125
GIS/CADD Specialist I	\$112
Technical Editor	\$112

^{*}Professional classification includes: environmental scientists, urban planners, biologists, geologists, marine scientists, GHG verifiers, sustainability experts, cultural resources experts and other professionals. Expert witness services consisting of depositions or in-court testimony are charged at the hourly rate of \$350.

Reimbursable Expenses

Direct Cost	Rate
Photocopies – Black and White	\$0.20 (single sided) & \$0.36 (double sided)
Photocopies – Color	\$1.50 (single sided) & \$3.20 (double sided)
Photocopies – 11 x 17	\$0.80 (B&W) & \$3.20 (color)
Oversized Maps	\$8.00/square foot
Reproduction: CDs	\$10/disc and \$15/flash drive
Light duty /Passenger Vehicles**	\$85/day
4-WD/Off-Road Vehicles**	\$135/day
** \$0.65/mile for mileage over 50 and for all miles incurred in employee-owned vehicles.	